 (TPSDS)
Low DCR High
Current Inductors
Web: www.token.com.tw
Email: rfq@token.com.tw
Version:
December 1, 2022
Token Electronics Industry Co., Ltd.
Taiwan: No.137, Sec. 1, Zhongxing Rd., Wugu District,
  New Taipei City, Taiwan. 248012
  Tel: +886 2981 0109 Fax: +886 2988 7487
China: 17P, Nanyuan Maple Leaf Bldg., Nanshan Ave.,
  Nanshan Dist., Shenzhen, Guangdong, China. 518054
  Tel: +86 755 26055363
Taiwan Factory: +886 2 29810109
rfq@token.com.tw China Factory: +86 755 26055363
Page: 1/11
� Product Introduction
Inductor Selection Overview :
 TPSDS0620:(6.3 x 6.2 x 2.0 mm); 1.00μH ~ 47.00μH; DCR 0.022Ω ~ 0.730Ω; IDC 3.50A ~ 0.50A.
 TPSDS0625:(6.3 x 6.2 x 2.5 mm); 1.00μH ~ 100.00μH; DCR 0.018Ω ~ 0.800Ω; IDC 3.48A ~ 0.33A.
 TPSDS0630:(6.3 x 6.2 x 3.0 mm); 1.00μH ~ 150.00μH; DCR 0.017Ω ~ 0.750Ω; IDC 3.59A ~ 0.31A.
 TPSDS0635:(6.3 x 6.2 x 3.5 mm); 2.00μH ~ 150.00μH; DCR 0.020Ω ~ 0.650Ω; IDC 3.00A ~ 0.37A.
 TPSDS104:(10.4 x 10.3 x 3.5 mm); 1.10μH ~ 120.00μH; DCR 0.011Ω ~ 0.460Ω; IDC 11.70A ~ 0.97A.
 TPSDS106:(10.4 x 10.3 x 6.8 mm); 1.10μH ~ 680.00μH; DCR 0.014Ω ~ 1.500Ω; IDC 7.00A ~ 0.47A.
 TPSDS126:(12.8 x 12.6 x 6.8 mm); 1.70μH ~ 680.00μH; DCR 0.010Ω ~ 1.120Ω; IDC 11.80A ~ 0.55A.
Features :
 Compact and thin.
 Large Current and Low DCR.
 Magnetically shielded construction.

TPSDS126 12.8 12.6 6.8 3.0 2.0 8.5 3.6 2.60 7.9
SMD High Current Inductor (TPSDS) Dimensions
 Note: Design as Customer's Requested Specifications.
Taiwan Factory: +886 2 29810109
rfq@token.com.tw China Factory: +86 755 26055363
Page: 3/11
� TPSDS0620
Electrical Characteristics (TPSDS0620)
Part Number Inductance (µH) Test Freq. (KHz) DCR (Ω) Max. IDC (A) Max.
TPSDS0620 - 1R0N 1.00 100 0.022 3.50
TPSDS0620 - 1R5N 1.50 100 0.030 2.94
TPSDS0620 - 2R0N 2.00 100 0.040 2.47
TPSDS0620 - 3R3N 3.30 100 0.055 1.99
TPSDS0620 - 4R7N 4.70 100 0.070 1.59
TPSDS0620 - 6R2N 6.20 100 0.110 1.49
TPSDS0620 - 8R2N 8.20 100 0.140 1.25
TPSDS0620 - 100M 10.00 100 0.160 1.22
TPSDS0620 - 120M 12.00 100 0.200 0.99
TPSDS0620 - 150M 15.00 100 0.230 0.94

 Inductance drop=30% typ. at IDC.
Taiwan Factory: +886 2 29810109
rfq@token.com.tw China Factory: +86 755 26055363
Page: 8/11
� TPSDS106
Electrical Characteristics (TPSDS106)
Part Number Inductance (µH) Test Freq. (KHz) DCR (Ω) Max. IDC (A) Max.
TPSDS106 - 1R1N 1.10 100 0.014 7.00
TPSDS106 - 1R8N 1.80 100 0.018 6.50
TPSDS106 - 2R7N 2.70 100 0.020 6.00
TPSDS106 - 3R5N 3.50 100 0.022 5.60
TPSDS106 - 4R7N 4.70 100 0.024 5.20
TPSDS106 - 6R0N 6.00 100 0.026 4.80
TPSDS106 - 7R5N 7.50 100 0.030 4.20
TPSDS106 - 100M 10.00 100 0.035 4.00
TPSDS106 - 120M 12.00 100 0.040 3.50
TPSDS106 - 150M 15.00 100 0.050 3.20
TPSDS106 - 180M 18.00 100 0.060 3.00
TPSDS106 - 220M 22.00 100 0.065 2.60